
McDowell 
Rackner & 
Gibson PC 

WENDY MCINDOO 
Direct (503) 595-3922 
wendy@mcd-law.com  

February 14, 2012 

VIA ELECTRONIC AND U.S. MAIL 

PUC Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 

Re: UM 1575 — In the Matter of IDAHO POWER COMPANY Application to Lower 
Standard Contract Eligibility Cap 

Attention Filing Center: 

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket is an original and one copy of Idaho Power 
Company's Request for Change to Service List. A copy of this filing has been served on all 
parties in this proceeding as indicated on the attached Certificate of Service. 

Please contact this office with any questions. 

Very truly yours, 

4,4 
Wendy Mc oo 
Office Manager 

Enclosures 
cc: Service List 

Phone: 503.595.3922 Fax: 503.595.3928 www.mcd-law.com  
419 Southwest 11th Avenue, Suite 400 	Portland, Oregon 97205-2605 



MCDOWELL RACKNER & GIBSON PC 

L. 	ner 
Adam Lo4ney 

1 

2 

3 

4 In The Matter of the Application of 

5 IDAHO POWER COMPANY 

6 Application to Lower Standard Contract 
Eligibility Cap. 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
OF OREGON 

UM 1575 

IDAHO POWER COMPANY'S REQUEST 
FOR CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST 

7 

8 

9 
	

Idaho Power Company requests that the Oregon Public Utility Commission ("OPUC") 

10 change the parties on the official service list in this proceeding as follows: 

11 	Add: Christa Bearry 
Idaho Power 

12 	 PO BOX 70 
BOISE ID OR 83707 

13 	 cbearry@idahopower.com  

14 

15 
DATED: February 14, 2012. 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Of Attorneys for Idaho Power Company 

Page 1 - IDAHO POWER COMPANY'S REQUEST 
FOR CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST 

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11 th  Avenue, Suite 400 

Portland, OR 97205 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of Idaho Power Company's 

Docket UM 1575 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by U.S. 

Mail and/or email addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) 

indicated below. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Richardson and O'leary 
P 0 Box 7218 
Boise, ID 83707 
E-mail: peter@richardsonandoleary.com  
Attorneys for: Kootenai County Landfill; 
Tumbleweed; Western Desert Energy 
LLC; Pepper Ridge Development, LLC; 
and Bar MMM Family Trust 

Robert Jans 
Keating Associates 
Two Waterview Road, Suite E-11 
West Chester, PA 19380 
Attorneys for: Jett Creek Windfarm LLC; 
Durbin Creek Windfarm LLC; Benson 
Creek Wind Farm LLC; and Prospecter 
Windfarm LLC 

Williams Bradbury 
Attn: Ron Williams 
1015 W. Hays Street 
Boise, ID 83702 
E-mail: ron@williamsbradbury.com  
Cowiche Hydro Project; and Orchard 
Avenue Hydro Project 

J. Richard George 
Portalnd General Electric Company 
richard.george@pgn.com  

D.R. Johnson Lumber 
c/o Irion Sanger 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
333 SW Taylor, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97204 
ias@dvclaw.com  

Oregon Windfarms LLC 
Attn: Maurice Miller 
3145 Geary Blvd., #723 
San Francisco, CA 94118 
E-mail: mauri@envisionwind.com  
Jett Creek Windfarm LLC; Durbin Creek 
Windfarm LLC; Benson Creek Wind Farm 
LLC; and Prospecter Windfarm LLC 

Yakima-Tieton Irrigation District 
Attn: Mr Rick Dieker, Secretary-Manager 
470 Camp 4 Road 
Yakima, WA 98908 
E-mail: Rickdieker@yvn.com  
Cowiche Hydro Project; and Orchard 
Avenue Hydro Project 

Renewable Energy Coalition 
c/o Thomas H. Nelson 
Thomas H. Nelson & Associates 
P.O. Box 1211 
Welches, OR 97067-1211 
nelson@thnelson.com  

Jay Tinker 
Portland General Electric 
Pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com  

The City of Walla Walla 
Attn: Frank Nicholson, P.E. 
55 E. Moore Street 
Walla Walla, WA 99362-1172 

Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
	

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400 

Portland, OR 97205 



Wendy Mclnd 
Office Mana r 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Oregon Windfarms LLC 
Attn: Glenn Ikemoto 
3145 Geary Blvd. #723 
San Francisco, CA 94118 
glenni@EnvisionWind.com  

DATED: February 14, 2012  

Adam Bless 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308 
adam.bless@state.or.us  

Page 2 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
	

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400 

Portland, OR 97205 


