

0 0 0 0 0

WENDY MCINDOO Direct (503) 595-3922 wendy@mcd-law.com

February 14, 2012

## VIA ELECTRONIC AND U.S. MAIL

PUC Filing Center Public Utility Commission of Oregon PO Box 2148 Salem, OR 97308-2148

## Re: UM 1575 – In the Matter of IDAHO POWER COMPANY Application to Lower Standard Contract Eligibility Cap

Attention Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket is an original and one copy of Idaho Power Company's Request for Change to Service List. A copy of this filing has been served on all parties in this proceeding as indicated on the attached Certificate of Service.

Please contact this office with any questions.

Very truly yours,

Lendy Mc Indoo

Wendy Mchdoo Office Manager

Enclosures cc: Service List

1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON					
2	UM 1575					
3						
4	In The Matter of the Application of IDAHO POWER COMPANY			IDAHO POWER COMPANY'S REQUEST FOR CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST		
5						
6	Application to Lower Standard Contract Eligibility Cap.					
7	Engionity Cap.					
8						
9	Idaho Power Company requests that the Oregon Public Utility Commission ("OPUC")					
10	change the parties on the official service list in this proceeding as follows:					
11	Add:	Christa Bearry				
12		Idaho Power PO BOX 70				
13		BOISE ID OR 83707 cbearry@idahopower.cor	n			
14						
15	DATED Extructure 14, 2012					
16	DATED: February 14, 2012.			MCDOWELL RACKNER & GIBSON PC		
17				11/m		
18				isa F. Ragkner		
19			Ac	Adam Lowney		
20			Of	Of Attorneys for Idaho Power Company		
21				,		
22						
23						
24						
25						
26						
Page		HO POWER COMPANY'S I CHANGE TO SERVICE L		UEST McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 419 SW 11 <sup>th</sup> Avenue, Suite 400		

419 SW 11<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Suite 400 Portland, OR 97205

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE				
2	I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of Idaho Power Company's				
3	Docket UM 1575 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by U.S.				
4	Mail and/or email addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es)				
5	indicated below.				
6					
7	Richardson and O'leary P O Box 7218	Oregon Windfarms LLC Attn: Maurice Miller			
8	Boise, ID 83707 E-mail: peter@richardsonandoleary.com	3145 Geary Blvd., #723 San Francisco, CA 94118 E-mail: mauri@envisionwind.com <b>Jett Creek Windfarm LLC; Durbin Creek</b>			
9	Attorneys for: Kootenai County Landfill; Tumbleweed; Western Desert Energy				
10	LLC; Pepper Ridge Development, LLC; and Bar MMM Family Trust	Windfarm LLC; Benson Creek Wind Farm LLC; and Prospecter Windfarm LLC			
11	Robert Jans	Yakima-Tieton Irrigation District			
12	Keating Associates Two Waterview Road, Suite E-11	Attn: Mr Rick Dieker, Secretary-Manager 470 Camp 4 Road			
13	West Chester, PA 19380 Attorneys for: Jett Creek Windfarm LLC;	Yakima, WA 98908 E-mail: Rickdieker@yvn.com			
14	Durbin Creek Windfarm LLC; Benson Creek Wind Farm LLC; and Prospecter Windfarm LLC	Cowiche Hydro Project; and Orchard Avenue Hydro Project			
15	Williams Bradbury				
16	Attn: Ron Williams 1015 W. Hays Street	Renewable Energy Coalition c/o Thomas H. Nelson			
17	Boise, ID 83702 E-mail: ron@williamsbradbury.com	Thomas H. Nelson & Associates P.O. Box 1211 Welches, OR 97067-1211 nelson@thnelson.com			
18	Cowiche Hydro Project; and Orchard Avenue Hydro Project				
19					
20	J. Richard George	Jay Tinker Portland General Electric			
21	PortaInd General Electric Company richard.george@pgn.com	Pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com			
22					
23	D.R. Johnson Lumber c/o Irion Sanger	The City of Walla Walla Attn: Frank Nicholson, P.E.			
24	Davison Van Cleve, PC 333 SW Taylor, Suite 400	55 E. Moore Street Walla Walla, WA 99362-1172			
25	Portland, OR 97204 ias@dvclaw.com	VVana VVana, VV/1 33002-1172			
26					
Page 1	- CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 419 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400			

1

419 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400 Portland, OR 97205

1	Oregon Windfarms LLC	Adam Bless		
2	Attn: Glenn Ikemoto 3145 Geary Blvd. #723	Public Utility Commission of Oregon PO Box 2148		
3	San Francisco, CA 94118 glenni@EnvisionWind.com	Salem, OR  97308 adam.bless@state.or.us		
4				
5				
6	DATED: February 14, 2012			
7				
8		Wendy McIndoo		
9				
10		Office Manager		
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
Page 2	- CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 419 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400 Portland, OR 97205		